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DISCLAIMER

These presentation materials and all other information (whether in writing or otherwise) which may be made available:

a. May not be copied, reproduced, further distributed to any other person or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose.

b. Is provided confidentially and only to assist the recipient to make independent enquiries. The distribution or transmission of this document in certain
jurisdictions may be restricted by law and therefore persons into whose possession this document comes should inform themselves about and observe any such
restrictions. Any such distribution or transmission could result in a violation of the law of such jurisdictions. Neither this document nor any copy of it may be taken
to be distributed or transmitted into a jurisdiction which by law restricts or prohibits the same or to any national, citizen or resident thereof or any corporation,
partnership or other entity created or organised under the laws thereof. The Company has not taken any action to permit the distribution or transmission of this
document in any jurisdiction. This document and all other information (whether in writing or otherwise) which may be made available or part thereof does not:

1. Contain all information that investors and their professional advisers would require to make an informed assessment of the following:

a. assets and liabilities, financial position and performance, profits and losses and prospects of the Company; and

b. rights and liabilities attaching to the Company's securities.

2. Constitute, or form part of, any offer to sell or issue, or any solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe for any securities nor shall this document, or any
part of it, or the fact of its distribution or transmission, form the basis of, or be relied on, in connection with any contract.

3. Constitute a promise or representation as to the future. Recipients must make their own investigations and inquiries regarding all assumptions, risks,
uncertainties and contingencies which may affect the future operations of the Company or the Company's securities. No representation, assurance,
undertaking or warranty, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the Company, its directors and officers or any other person as to the
adequacy, accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information or opinions contained in this document and all other information (whether in writing or
otherwise) which may be made available or part thereof or any further information supplied by or on behalf of the Company or in connection with the
Company and no responsibility or liability is accepted for any such information or opinions. All statements in this document (other than statements of historical
fact) are forward looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. The Company can give no assurance that statements will prove accurate and results
and future events could differ materially. The Company, its directors and officers or any other person:

a. Do not accept liability for any loss or damage suffered or incurred by any investor or any other person however caused (including negligence) relating in any
way to this document, including (without limitation) the information contained in it, any errors or omissions however caused, or the investor or any other person
placing any reliance on this document, its accuracy, completeness, currency or reliability.

b. Do not accept any responsibility to inform the recipient or any other person of any matter arising or coming to its notice which may affect any matter referred to
in this document.

c. To the maximum extent permitted by law, expressly disclaim and exclude any liability of the Company, its directors and officers or any other person to the
recipient or to any other person arising out of this document.
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PRIMARY

MINING

Environmental solution 
to dispose of by-

products from mining 
activities

Corporate Presentation - September 2018 2

GOLDPLAT AT A GLANCE

‘Green’ GoldProfitable

EBITDA for FY 2018 of  

£3.6m 

Growing

Fair value of 13.0p* – a 

160% premium to

the current share price

GOLD

RECOVERY

*WH Ireland as at 26.09.18
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KEY DATA

Market AIM

Ticker GDP

Share price* 5p

Shares in issue 167 million

Market Cap* £8.4 million

NOMAD Grant Thornton

Broker WH Ireland

Financial PR St Brides Partners

Major Shareholders (top 5) % Holding

Martin Ooi 10.00

Fidelity Investments (held by Chase Nominees Limited) 8.91

HSDL Nominees Limited 8.02

TD Direct Investing Nominees (Europe) Limited 6.30

Fitel Nominees Limited 6.01

Directors / Key Management 2.06

Board

Matthew Robinson Non-Executive Chairman

Gerard Kisbey-Green Chief Executive Officer 

Hansie van Vreden Chief Operating Officer

Werner Klingenberg Financial Director

Ian Visagie Executive Director

Nigel Wyatt Non-Executive Director

Sango Ntsaluba Non-Executive Director

*As at 26.09.18
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FY 2018 RESULTS

“FY 2018 was a year 

during which a lot was 

achieved which did not 

translate into increased 

production or profitability, 

but Goldplat are 

confident that this will 

materialise during FY 

2019”

CEO, Gerard Kisbey-Green



Level of gold sold and transferred was 
higher than production for the period 
primarily to due to stock carried over 

from the previous year being sold

5

GOLD PRODUCTION AND SALES
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Goldplat Plc Consolidated Year ending
Jun-18

Year ending
Jun-18

Year ending
Jun-17

Year ending
Jun-17

Equivalent Gold Equivalent Gold Equivalent Gold Equivalent Gold

kg Oz kg oz

Gold Equivalent Production

Goldplat Recovery 733 23,567 915 29,418

Gold Recovery Ghana 210 6,752 312 10,031

Kilimapesa Gold 159 5,112 106 3,408

Total 1,102 35,431 1,333 42,857

Gold Equivalent Sold

Goldplat Recovery 655 21,059 702 22,570

Gold Recovery Ghana 249 8,010 259 8 327

Kilimapesa Gold 159 5,112 100 3,215

Total 1,063 34,181 1,061 34,112

Gold Equivalent Transferred

Goldplat Recovery 162 5,219 192 6,173

Total 162 5,219 192 6,173

Gold Equivalent Sold and Transferred

Goldplat Recovery 817 26,278 894 28,743

Gold Recovery Ghana 249 8,010 259 8,327

Kilimapesa Gold 159 5,112 100 3,215

Total 1,225 39,400 1,253 40,285

50% Increase in ounces produced 

at Kilimapesa Gold Mine 

17% decrease in gold produced but 

2018 produced at higher margins

Decrease in production at

Ghana is primarily a result of a one-

off large contract processed during 

FY 2017, and the sales figure for FY 

2018 reflects sales of gold produced 

from this contract



12 months 

30 Jun

2018 

£’000

12 months 

30 Jun

2017 

£’000

Revenue 33,796 31,650

Cost of sales (28,725) (26,454)

Gross profit 5,071 5,196

Administration expenses (2,562) (2,286)

Profit from operating activities 2,509 2,910

Profit from operating activities after 

finance income
1,787 2,836

Profit for the year 472 964

Earnings per share – Basic (0.15) 0.20

Earnings per share – Diluted N/A 0.18
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FINANCIAL RESULTS 
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Group operating activities from continued 

operations decreased by £401,000, due to a bad 

debt write-off of £320,000 and additional losses 

incurred in the mining and explorations segment

Increase in revenue of 6.8% was driven by higher 

gold price of US$1,293 per ounce (FY 2016: 

US$1,258 per ounce) and slight increase in gold 

sold for own account to 34,181 (FY 2017: 34,112)

The recovery operations delivered another strong performance achieving a profit from operating activities for the

year under review of £4,313,000 (FY 2017: £4,636,000), while Kilimapesa mine continued to trade at a loss resulting in

a loss for the mining and exploration segment of £995,000 (FY2017: 862,000)

Finance Costs of £742,000 (FY 2017: £96,000) –

include increase in interest on borrowings due to 

financing capital & pre-financing sales to refiners 

£513,000 (FY 2017: £47,000)



2018
£’000

2017
£’000

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 8,023 7,181

Intangible assets 8,462 8,707

Proceeds from sale of shares in subsidiary 1,137 1,424

Non-current cash deposits - 201

Non-current assets 17,622 17,513

Inventories 7,791 8,962

Trade and other receivables 7,603 12,003

Cash and cash equivalents 1,915 2,650

Current assets 17,309 23,615

Total assets 34,931 41,128

Equity

Share capital 1,675 1,675

Share premium 11,441 11,441

Exchange reserve (6,073) (5,193)

Retained earnings 11,092 11,305

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 18,135 19,228

Non-controlling interests 2,964 2,673

Total equity 21,099 21,901

Liabilities

Obligations under finance leases 268 229

Provisions 417 446

Deferred tax liabilities 623 584

Non-current liabilities 1,308 1,259

Bank overdraft 376 -

Obligations under finance leases 192 154

Interest bearing borrowings 728 1,172

Taxation 300 211

Trade and other payables 10,928 16,431

Current liabilities 12,524 17,968

Total liabilities 13,832 19,227

Total equity and liabilities 34,931 41,128
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BALANCE SHEET
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Net cash of £1,539,000 

at 30 June 2018 (FY 2017: £2,650,000)

Decrease is partly due to £1,838,000 invested in 

raw materials to procure a CIL material stockpile in 

South Africa for next 24 months

Capital Expenditure £2,015,000

(FY 2017: £2,213,000) 

of which £992,000 was expended to complete the 

elution plant in Ghana

Decrease in precious metals on hand and in 

process to £3,797,000 (FY 2017: £6,898,000) -

reduction in inventory days in FY 2018 & 

completion of large one-off contract 

Limited interest bearing borrowings £728,000 to 

equity

(FY 2017: £1,172,000)



2018
£’000

2017
£’000

Cash flows from operating activities

Result from continued operating activities 2,509 2,910

Result from discontinued operating activities - (1,012)

Adjustments for:

Depreciation 856 650

Amortisation 218 224

Write off development cost - 980

Loss on sale of property, plant and equipment 7 4

Equity-settled share-based payment transactions - 16

Foreign exchange differences (415) 818

3,175 4,590

Changes in:

- inventories 1,171 (1,215)

- trade and other receivables 4,400 (5,748)

- trade and other payables (5,503) 5,296

Cash generated from operating activities 3,243 2,923

Finance income 20 22

Finance cost (647) (71)

Taxes paid (1,153) (805)

Net cash from operating activities 1,463 1,767

Cash flows from investing activities

Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment 7 105

Enhancement of exploration and development asset (17) (157)

Acquisition of property, plant and equipment (1,738) (1,756)

Receipt of proceeds from sale of shares in subsidiary 181 85

Non-current cash deposit 201 (41)

Net cash used in investing activities (1,366) (1,764)

Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from drawdown of interest bearing borrowings 358 1,538

Payment of interest bearing borrowings (802) (421)

Payment of dividend by subsidiary to non-controlling interest (428) (201)

Payment of finance lease liabilities (183) (203)

Net cash flows (used in)/from financing activities (1,055) 713

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents (958) 716

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 July 2,650 2,056

Foreign Exchange Movement on opening balance (153) (122)

Cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 1,539 2,650
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CASH FLOW
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Increase in taxes paid - £1,153,000 (FY 2017: 

£805,000) & finance cost £647,000 (FY 2017: 

£71,000) 

Increase in cash generated from operating 

activities to £3,243,000 

(FY 2017: £2,923,000)

Net change in working capital – inflow £68,000 

(FY 2017 outflow: £1,667,000) 

– improved inventory days and completion of 

large one-off contract

Net outflow from financing activities £1,055,000 

(FY 2017: inflow £713,000)



Two market leading gold recovery operations in South Africa and Ghana, recovering 

gold from by-products of the mining process:

GOLD RECOVERY: GOLD PRODUCTION WITH A DIFFERENCE
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• Africa

• South America

• North America

Gold Recovery Ghana Limited

GHANA
Goldplat Recovery (Pty) Limited SA

SOUTH AFRICA

SOURCING MATERIALS 
FROM:

• AFRICA
• SOUTH AMERICA
• NORTH AMERICA
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GOLD RECOVERY: THE VALUE PROCESS

CLIENTS

• Blue chip gold 

producers

• Platinum group 

metal producers 

• Other refiners

• Artisanal mining 

clean-ups

PROCESSES

Goldplat process the material 

through various processing 

circuits to maximise recovery: 

• Carbon-in-Leach circuits

• Wash Plants

• Spiral Circuits

• Incinerators

• Shot Blasting

• Rotary Kilns

• Flotation Circuits

• Elution Circuits

PRODUCTION

Revenues generated out of:

• Gold doré

• Silver doré

• Platinum Group Metal 

concentrates

• Other ash and concentrates

MATERIALS

Includes:

• fine carbon

• mill liners

• wood chips

• grease 

• Plant clean-ups

• Tailings

Mill liners Rotary KilnWood chips Wash Plant Elution Column
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GOLD RECOVERY: GREEN GOLD PRODUCER

Environmental 

solution for by-

products from 

mines:

• Extracting metals 

from by-products

• Removal of 

harmful elements

• Environmentally 

friendly deposition

Artisanal Tailings/ 

Mining Clean-Up

• Re-processing 

artisanal tailings

• Pilot plant being 

commissioned in 

Ghana to remove 

hazardous mercury 

and cyanide

• Appointed to clean-up 

a decommissioned 

gold operation in 

South Africa

“Responsible Gold”

Accreditation

• GPL & GRG 

certified 

• Ensures responsible 

supply chain of all 

sourced material 

• Adheres to the 

London Bullion 

Market Association's 

'Responsible Gold 

Guidance' and the 

World Gold Council 

certification of 

'Conflict-Free' gold

A partner of the  

United Nations 

Environment 

Programme’s  

Global Mercury 

Partnership  

(Minamata 

Convention)

• Working together to 

reduce the harmful 

impact of mercury 

pollution

Low Energy 

Footprint

• Research underway 

into pyrolysis to 

further reduce 

energy consumption

• Lower energy usage 

per gold production 

ounce 



GOLD RECOVERY PTY LTD, SOUTH AFRICA (‘GPL’)

A well-established operation based near Johannesburg

Produced 23,567 oz Au FY 2018

(FY 2017: 29,418 oz Au)



• Platinum Group Metals 

expected to become a more 

regular source of material 

during FY 2019

• TSF has a JORC compliant 

resource of 81,959oz Au, 

216,094oz Ag and 193,276 lb

uranium oxide 

• Work underway to secure an old 

disused open-pit – West Pit 3 – for 

final tailings deposition

• Refurbishment and configuration 

of flotation circuit completed to 

facilitate test work for TSF material

• Exploring additional processing 

options to maximise recoveries
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GOLD RECOVERY PTY LTD, SOUTH AFRICA (‘GPL’)

KEY FOCUS IS ON SOURCING QUALITY MATERIAL TO MAINTAIN MATURE MARKET POSITION:

BUILD 
PRODUCTION TO 

~29,000oz p.a

• “Base” production level is 

~22,000oz Au and it is essential to 

secure large contracts from 

outside of South Africa to 

achieve ~29,000oz Au p.a – no 

large contract was secured FY 

2018

• Large stockpile of 16,000oz Au 

was purchased for the Carbon-in-

Leach (‘CIL’) circuit –

metallurgical test work for this is 

due to be completed early FY 

2019

MONETISE TAILINGS 

STORAGE FACILITY 

RESOURCE

DIVERSIFY

In February 2018 the dispute between

Rand Refinery and GPL was

concluded, with all legal agreements

completed and Rand Refinery paying

an undisclosed amount to GPL.

Business between the two parties has

since resumed.



GOLD RECOVERY GHANA LTD, GHANA (‘GRG’)

Located in the free port of Tema in Ghana with a favourable tax rate of 15%

Produced 6,752 oz Au FY 2018

(FY 2018: 10,031 oz Au)



• Mining “clean-up” – steering 

committee set up to manage 

discussions underway with 

Ghanaian government to clean 

up artisanal mining tailings

• Process harmful contaminants 

including mercury and cyanide 

– test work underway 

• Wider Africa: numerous batch 

trials processed and a number of 

large contracts are expected 

during FY 2019

• South America: sourcing and 

shipping material on a regular 

basis from various individual 

suppliers and negotiations 

regarding a large-plant clean up 

are expected to be concluded 

Q1 FY 2019

• North America: discussions 

ongoing with producers – expect 

to sign contracts FY 2019
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GOLD RECOVERY GHANA LTD, GHANA (‘GRG’)

TARGETING VOLUME GROWTH TO BECOME A HUB FOR GLOBAL RECOVERY EXPANSION

SOURCE QUALITY 

MATERIAL AND 

INCREASE EFFICIENIES

• Plant was under-utilised during FY 

2018 - a number of new contracts 

are in the pipeline but none of 

these resulted in production 

during FY 2018

• 3-tonne elution plant completed 

Q3 FY 2018 creating greater 

value uplift as beneficiation of 

most material to Dore bars can 

now be completed in-country

• A third fluidised bed incinerator 

has been installed to increase 

incinerator throughput by ~33%

INTERNATIONAL 

EXPANSION

EXPAND 

ENVIRONMENTAL 

SERVICES



Building profitability and scale as a primary gold miner 

PRIMARY GOLD PRODUCTION
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Assessing a number of producing 

/ near term production projects

Kilimapesa 

Gold, Kenya: 

JORC resource 

of 671,446oz Au
Kilimapesa Gold (Pty) Limited 
KENYA



KILIMAPESA GOLD (PTY) LIMITED, KENYA (‘KILIMAPESA’)

A producing gold mine located in the historically productive Migori Archaean Greenstone Belt,  South 

Western Kenya

Produced 5,112 oz Au FY 2018

(FY 2017: 3,408 oz Au)



• Looking to secure an investment 

partner to enable shareholders 

to realise value from Kilimapesa

without having to invest further 

capital

• Partner expected to provide the 

funding required to enable 

profitability, complete further 

expansion and to continue the 

exploration work programme

• Discussions underway with a 

number of interested parties

• Processing at Plant 1 stopped –

resulted in lower gold production 

than initially anticipated but 

successfully reduced costs as 

planned

• Grid power to be installed early 

FY 2019 - subject to availability of 

capital
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KILIMAPESA GOLD (PTY) LIMITED (‘KILIMAPESA’), KENYA

FOCUSSED ON ACHIEVING PROFITABILITY ON A SUSTAINABLE BASIS

IMPROVE GRADE AND 

BUILD PRODUCTION

• Stage 2 expansion of new 

processing plant - Plant 2 -

successfully completed 

• Two additional second-hand 

loaders acquired, which began 

operating early in FY 2019 to 

support selective mining and 

better grade management

• Under ground drill programme 

underway to complete a 3D 

mining model to enable better 

mine planning

• Stage 3 expansion of Plant 2 on 

hold until consistent operational 

profitability is achieved

LOWER 

COSTS

STRATEGIC 

PARTNER
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• Looking to increase production to ~50,000 ounces in 

two years

• Seeking producing, or near-production assets, which are 

value-accretive to existing shareholders

PRIMARY MINING EXPANSION STRATEGY

RAPIDLY GROW PRIMARY MINING PRODUCTION TO MATCH THAT OF THE RECOVERY OPERATIONS OVER A 

TWO YEAR PERIOD:

Kilimapesa
Gold Mine

New gold 
mines

~50,000
oz Au p.a



Goldplat has a 90% interest in Anumso, which has a current JORC compliant
resource of 166,865 ounces of gold at 2.04g/t

20

WIDER PORTFOLIO: ANUMSO GOLD PROJECT, GHANA (‘ANUMSO’)
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During FY 2016, Goldplat entered into an earn-in option agreement with Ashanti Gold Corp. (‘Ashanti’), which provides 
Ashanti with the exclusive option to earn 75% of Goldplat's interest in Anumso (67.5% of the overall project interest) in 

two instalments by expending an aggregate of US$3.0 million on exploration on the project

Ashanti has until 31 October 2018 to either expend US$1.5 million on Anumso or pay the deficiency to Goldplat to 
acquire an initial 51% share of Goldplat's interest in Anumso (45.9% of the overall project interest)

Should Ashanti meet the above expenditure condition, it will have the option to earn an additional 24% share of 
Goldplat's interest (21.6% of the overall project interest) by expending an additional US$1.5 million in the following 12-

month period, or by paying the deficiency to Goldplat

By the end of FY 2018, Ashanti had spent an aggregate of USD1.4 million undertaking targeted exploration work and tThe
company plans to undertake further drilling in Q2 FY 2019
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“Goldplat believe 

that many of the 

initiatives completed 

during FY 2018 and 

those currently in 

progress, will result in 

increased production 

and profitability in FY 

2019”

CEO, Gerard Kisbey-Green
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FINANCIAL TRENDS DATA FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 

REVENUE

Source: Company filings and WH Ireland forecasts 

GROSS PROFIT

EV/EBITDA EPS
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GROWING GOLD PRODUCTION DATA FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 

GOLD AND GOLD EQUIVALENTS PRODUCED

Source: Company filings, WH Ireland

Note: Forward forecasts based on broker research by WH Ireland 

GPL, South Africa

Ghana Minister of Mines at GRG

Kilimapesa Gold Mine, Kenya
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GOLDPLAT IS UNDERVALUED – EV/EBITDA

Source: Company filings and WH Ireland forecasts 

London-listed support services

Tailings/dump peers

AIM gold producers
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INVESTMENT CASE

A cash generative and profitable gold producer focussed on building production and global profile

Niche recovery business with an experienced management team and global opportunities being 

targeted for growth

Strategic plan to secure investment partner for primary mining operation in Kenya, which has a 

670,000oz Resource

Undervalued relative to peers with a fair value of 13p

Targeting 50,000oz Au p.a from gold recovery and 50,000oz Au p.a from primary mining in next 

2 years

Underleveraged with a capacity to raise non-dilutionary capital for growth projects



Gerard Kisbey-Green, CEO

Email: gkisbeygreen@goldplat.com

Tel: +27 (071) 8915775
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CONTACT US

PUBLIC RELATIONS
St Brides Partners Ltd

Charlotte Page / Susie Geliher
t. +44 (0) 20 7236 1177

BROKER
WH Ireland Limited

James Joyce / Jessica Cave
t. +44 (0) 207 220 1666

NOMAD
Grant Thornton UK LLP

Colin Aaronson / Jen Clarke
t: +44 (0) 20 7383 5100



WWW.GOLDPLAT.COM


